## **University Committee Charge**

Review the University Committee Policy
<a href="https://itwin.thomasmore.edu/Policy/Home/Policy?policyID=13">https://itwin.thomasmore.edu/Policy/Home/Policy?policyID=13</a>
Submit form to the President via Cabinet



University Committee Information	
University Committee Name	Environment and Aesthetics Committee
Date	June 1, 2022
☐ Standing University Committee ☐ Ad Hoc University Committee	
Who will oversee the committee? It should be the President or Vice President.	Vice President for Strategy & Impact and Chief of Staff
Committee Charge	
The Environment and Aesthetics Committee serves as an advisory body to advance the physical environment of the university in alignment with our mission and values. Responsibilities include:	
<ul> <li>Evaluate and provide input on major campus projects and planning. Members must be familiar with the Campus Master Plan as approved by the Board of Trustees.</li> <li>Review and recommend plans regarding landscape, hardscape, traffic and pedestrian flow, parking, signage,</li> </ul>	
and interior design	
<ul> <li>Make recommendations concerning the acquisition and placement of works of art for installation at the University</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Coordinate with the Sustainability Committee to recommend and promote sustainability efforts on campus</li> </ul>	
Committee Composition	
Committee Chair	Vice President for Strategy & Impact and Chief of Staff
Additional Committee Members by position:	Vice President for Institutional Advancement Director of Campus Safety Director of Facilities Eva G. Farris Art Gallery Director (2) faculty representatives (2) staff representatives (2) alumni/friends of the University
	(1) student representative

<sup>\*</sup>Completed University Committee Charge will remain on file in the President's Office and University Archives. It will also be included as an appendix to the University Committee Policy.\*